(Rev. 6-93)	RECOF	04-14-	-1999	ET		IT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	. ▼			•	<b>~</b>	· <b>_</b>
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Comm	*****	10101	)   1831   11   12   11   12   12   12   12	original o	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party Tamio ISHIHARA, Ko YAMADA, Hideo ENOK MIYAKE, Takao TERA KANAMARU Additional name(s) of conveying p	ji SAITO, Kats I, Sadao MORI, YAMA, Masatosh	JNAGA, sutoshi Ryo	2. Name and add Name:  Internal Addre	rachi,	LTD.	09/281098
3. Nature of conveyance:						'n
∆ Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Address	s: 6, Ka	nda Suruga	dai
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name	4-chome,	Chiyod	a-ku, Toky	0 101-8010
Other			Japan City:		State:	_ZIP:
Execution Date:Ma			Additional name(s	s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗅 Yes	X No
A. Patent Application No		onal numbers attach	B. Patent No.	(s) 0 <sup>C</sup>	i. 2810'	98
Name and address of pa- concerning document sho	•	dence	6. Total number of	of application	ns and patents inv	rolved: 1
Name: Edward W.						
1141110	Greason		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0
Internal Address:	Greason		7. Total fee (37 (	OFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.</u> 0	0
rumo.	Greason		☐ Enclosed	,	\$ 40.0	
Internal Address:	Greason  yon & Kenyon		☐ Enclosed	I to be chard -0600	Φ	
Internal Address:			□ Enclosed  XX Authorized	I to be chard -0600	ged to deposit ac	
Internal Address:Ken	yon & Kenyon		Enclosed  XX Authorized  11  8. Deposit accou	to be charg -0600 int number: 11-0600	ged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: One Broadway City:New York,	yon & Kenyon _ State: _NYZIP		Enclosed  XX Authorized  11  8. Deposit accou	to be charg -0600 int number: 11-0600	ged to deposit ac	count
Internal Address:  Street Address:Ken One Broadway	yon & Kenyon  State: NY ZIP	:10004 DO NOT USE TI	Enclosed  XX Authorized  11  8. Deposit accou  (Attach duplicate	to be charged int number:  11-0600  copy of this pa	ged to deposit ac	count
Street Address:  Street Address: One Broadway  City:New_York,  04/13/1999 DMGUYEN 00000188 1100 01 FC:581	yon & Kenyon  State: NY ZIP  600 09281098  edge and belief, the fore	DO NOT USE TI	Enclosed  XX Authorized  11  8. Deposit accou  (Attach duplicate  HIS SPACE	to be charged int number:  11-0600  copy of this pa	ged to deposit ac	osit account)
Street Address:  One Broadway  City:New York,  04/13/1999 DMGUYEN 00000188 1100 01 FC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowle the original document.	yon & Kenyon  State: NY ZIP  600 09281098  edge and belief, the fore	DO NOT USE TI	Enclosed  XX Authorized  11  8. Deposit accou  (Attach duplicate  HIS SPACE	to be charged and the control of this part and any	ged to deposit ac	osit account)

EL 039757913US COMM **PATENT** 

**REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0641** 

Express hail EL 039757913US Joint Assignment Form

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Masao Fukunaga, Tamio Ishihara, Koji Saito,</u>
Katsutoshi Yamada, Hideo Enoki, Sadao Mori,
Ryo Miyake, Takao Terayama & Masatoshi Kanamaru , citizens of
The same of the same and the sa
Japan, residing at 3600-578, Nakane, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-0011, Japan; 3059-5, Sawa,
Hitachinaka—shi, Ibaraki 312—0001, Japan; 22—8, Sumiyoshi—cho, Mito—shi, Ibaraki 310—0844, Japan; Hitachi Wing 426, 11—1, Aoba—cho, Hitachinaka—shi, Ibaraki 312—0056, Japan; 3247—3, Shimoinayoshi,
hiyoda-machi, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki 315-0052, Japan; 673-56, Kandatsu-cho, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki
300-0013, Japan; 19-35, Umezono 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0045, Japan; 56-100, Sakae-cho 1-chome,
Jshiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1233, Japan & 958, Funako, Miho-mura, Inashiki-gun, Ibaraki 300-0428, Japan
respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in
WATER QUALITY METER AND WATER QUALITY MONITORING SYSTEM,
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent
of the United States, said application having been executed by us
on even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd.
a Company of Japan, having its place of business at
6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, Japan
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquir-
ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the application
and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters
Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the
improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, PATENT

**REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0642** 

renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any

interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the
Assignee, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 16th day of March, 1999.
Masoo Fukunaga
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day of March , 1999.
Tamio Ishihara
WITNESSED BY:
Mari Yamagata Name
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address
WITNESSED BY:
Mari Yamagata Name
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 16th day of March , 1999.
Koji Saito
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 16th day of March , 1999.
Katsutoshi Yamada
WITNESSED BY:
Mari Yamagata Name
Name
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi,
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address
WITNESSED BY:
Mari Yamagata Name
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi,
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan

	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF	, I have	hereunto	set my	hand and
seal t	this 16th	_day of	March			, <b>19</b> 99.
			Hideo	Enoki	-	
				<del>,</del>		<del></del>
		•				
	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF	, I have	hereunto	set my	hand and
seal t	this 16th	_ day of	March			, <b>19</b> 99.
			<b>\$</b> /	$\mathcal{L}$		-
		,	Naaa	o mo	nv	
	aann nu					
	SSED BY:	. ,				
	Mari M	emaga Ta	•			
Name		f	<del></del>			
  - a	32-12, Kuji-ch	no 6-chomo	Hitoob;	ahi		
	ZZ IZ, Ruji-ci	io o-chome,	mi cachi-	-5111,	•	
I		222, Japan	-			
Addre	88					
WITNE	SSED BY:					
Name	mari 1	lamagate	<u>a</u>			
3	2-12, Kuji-ch	o 6-chome,	<u>Hit</u> achi-	-shi,		
т	baraki 319-12	22. Janan	•	•		
Addre		, capan				

	3	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREC	F, I have	hereunto	set my	hand and
seal	this	16th	day of	March			<b>, 19</b> 99.
				Reso	Migalic		
						<u> </u>	······································
	:	IN TESTIMO	NY WHERE	F, I have	hereunto	set my	hand and
seal	this	16th	day of _	March			, 19 <sub>99</sub> .
					_		-
			,	Taka	o levery	ama	
WITN	ESSED	BY:					
	M	care ya	magaT	_			
Name	- //	The state of the	- gar	<u>a</u>			
		•					
3	32-12,	Kuji-cho	6-chome,	Hitachi-s	hi,		
т	honol	ri 210 122	O Jones	•			
Addr		319-122	z, Japan				
-							-
è							
WITN	ESSED	BY:					
	1	1. N. 11	_	-			
Name	1 PM	lari y	amagai	- a			
		✓					
32	2-12,	Kuji-cho	6-chome,	Hitachi-sh	ıi,		
				٠			
I b		319-1222	, Japan				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have h	ereunto set	my hand and
seal this16th day of	March		, <b>19</b> 99.
	Masatosl	ii Kanamar	1
<del></del> -	. (0.00(1.0)		·
•			•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	T have b	araunta set	mir hand and
			_
seal this day of	<del></del>		, 19 .
			-
WITNESSED BY:			
1. 1.			
Mari Yamagata			-
Name			
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, F	Hitaahi ah		
oz zz, najz eno o-enome, r	<u>iii c</u> aciii – si.	· ·	
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	٠	•	
Address			
WITNESSED BY:		÷	
	-		
Name			
	<del></del>		
·	•	-	
Address			

RECORDED: 03/29/1999